## September 21, 2021

State of Illinois County of Cook Village of Stickney

The Board of Trustees of the Village of Stickney met in regular session on Tuesday, September 21, 2021, at 7:00 p.m. in the Stickney Village Hall, 6533 W. Pershing Road, Stickney, Illinois.

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees were present: Trustees White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa

Trustee Hrejsa moved, duly seconded by Trustee Kapolnek to approve the minutes of the regular board meeting held on Tuesday, September 7, 2021.

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted: Ayes: Trustee White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa Nays: None Mayor Walik declared the motion carried.

Trustee White moved, duly seconded by Trustee Savopoulos that the bills, approved by the various committees of the Board, be approved for payment, and to approve warrants which authorize the Village Treasurer to draw checks to pay the bills, to be signed by the authorized signers, as provided for by the Ordinances of the Village of Stickney.

Upon the roll call, the following Trustees voted: Ayes: Trustee White, Savopoulos, Milenkovic, Torres, Kapolnek and Hrejsa Nays: None Mayor Walik declared the motion carried.

<u>MAYOR'S REPORT:</u> The Mayor reminded people that there is a newsletter coming out. The clerk informed him that the projected in-the-mail date is October 15. She felt that it might be out earlier. The Mayor was agreeable to that considering all the important information on events coming up. The Mayor continued by thanking the volunteers for helping at the Pet Fest.

<u>CLERK'S REPORT:</u> The clerk announced that September is National Suicide Awareness Month. She gave information on a new law that mandates that student IDs will feature the numbers for crisis hotlines.

## **TRUSTEE REPORTS**:

<u>Trustee Torres:</u> The Trustee thanked people for coming out to the Pet Fest. The Mayor adopted a dog at the event.

**<u>Trustee Hreisa</u>** thanked the Mayor for adopting a rescue dog. It is a good dog.

Page 2

## **DEPARTMENT REPORTS**: None

There being no further business, Trustee White moved, duly seconded by Trustee Savopoulos that the meeting be adjourned. Upon which the Board adopted the motion at 7:07 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Audrey McAdams, Village Clerk

Approved by me this 5<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2021

Jeff Walik, Mayor